
 

 

 

 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON    Brandi Peacher   

   OFFICE OF THE MAYOR 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.425.2255 Phone / 859.258.3385 Fax / lexingtonky.gov 

 

TO:   Linda Gorton, Mayor 
  Urban County Council 
 
FROM:   Brandi Peacher 
  Director of Project Management 
  
DATE:   June 6, 2019 
 
SUBJECT: Authorization to execute Contract Modification No. 4 to the agreement with AECOM 

Technical Services, Inc. D/B/A AECOM, for additional professional program management 

services related to the Town Branch Commons Project, increasing the contract price by 

the sum of $31,194 from $3,305,797.50 to $3,336,991.50. 

 
 
Request: 
Authorization to execute Contract Modification No. 4 to the agreement with AECOM Technical Services, 
Inc. D/B/A AECOM, for additional professional program management services related to the Town 
Branch Commons Project, increasing the contract price by the sum of $31,194 from $3,305,797.50 to 
$3,336,991.50. 
 
Why are you requesting? 
AECOM was chosen as the most qualified candidate to provide professional program management 

services in support of the Town Branch Commons project.  The required services were competitively 

selected by Request For Proposal (RFP) 47-2015.  This modification is needed as additional right-of-way 

acquisition services were needed; including revised appraisals, offers, and additional meetings with 

property owners as needed. 

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years? 
The cost for this FY is:       $31,194 
The cost for future FY is:   none 

 
Are the funds budgeted?  Yes 
 
Account number: 2608-133001-001-71205 – TWNBR_PARK_2018 

Director/Commissioner:  Tyler Scott 


